HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

February 21,2007 Hearing Room 357
8:30 AM  Tapes 53-54

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
Rep. Kevin Cameron
Rep. Linda Flores
Rep. Betty Komp
Rep. Wayne Krieger
Rep. Tobias Read

STAFF PRESENT: Darian Stanford, Counsel
Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2149 Work Session
HB 2150 Work Session
HB 2151 Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
53A 004 Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:30 a.m.

INTRODUCTION OF COMMITTEE MEASURES

005 Chair Macpherson (EXHIBIT A & B)
013 Rep. Barker
015 Chair Macpherson

MOTION: Chair Macpherson moves LC 2092 and 2560 be
introduced as committee bills.
VOTE: 8-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. Flores
Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion carried.

HB 2149- WORK SESSION

022 Darian Stanford, Counsel
53A 034 Chair Macpherson
040 Rep. Whisnant
052 Rep. Barker
058 Chair Macpherson
059 Phillip Schraddle, Department of Justice
075 Rep. Bonamici

079 Schraddle



HB 2150- WORK SESSION

084
092
100
114
120
129
138
139

53A

54A

150
185
194
210
218
220
230
233
238
247
275
290
319
326
340
370
373
375
387
400
017
020

Rep. Whisnant

Schraddle

Rep. Komp

Chair Macpherson

Schraddle

Stanford

Rep. Barker

Chair Macpherson

MOTION: Rep. Barker moves HB 2149 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Macpherson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. BARKER will lead discussion on the floor.

Darian Stanford, Counsel

Rep. Whisnant

Chair Macpherson

Stanford

Rep. Whisnant

Chair Macpherson

Stanford

Rep. Whisnant

Rep. Flores

Stanford

Rep. Flores

Rep. Cameron

Rep. Barker

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Whisnant

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Cameron

Rep. Whisnant

Rep. Flores

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Bonamici

Chair Macpherson

MOTION: Chair Macpherson moves to ADOPT HB 2150 -1
amendments dated 2/5/07 (EXHIBIT C).

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Macpherson, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep, Cameron moves HB 2150 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED. REP.
CAMERON will lead discussion on the floor.



HB 2151- WORK SESSION
030
040
050

54A 060
069
089
099
120
128
147
153
171
179
184
190
196
211
232
239
249
254

54A 289

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Darian Stanford, counsel

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Barker

Rep. Bonamici

Phillip Schraddle, Department of Justice

Rep. Krieger

Rep. Flores

Chair Macpherson

Stanford

Chair Macpherson

Rep. Bonamici

Stanford

Rep. Krieger

Stanford

Rep. Krieger

Rep. Barker

Rep. Flores

Rep. Whisnant

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Flores

Rep. Cameron

MOTION: Chair Macpherson moves HB 2151 to the floor
with a DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 3-6-0

AYE: 3 - Bonamici, Komp, Whisnant
NAY: 6 - Barker, Cameron, Flores, Krieger, Read,
Macpherson

Chair Macpherson

The motion FAILS.

Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 9:30 a.m.

A. Introductions, LC 2092, Staff, 12pp
B. Introductions, LC 2560, Staff, Spp

C. HB 2150, Amendments, Staff, 1p



