## **HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY**

\_

February 21, 2007 Hearing Room 357 8:30 AM Tapes 53-54

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
	Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
	Rep. Kevin Cameron
	Rep. Linda Flores
	Rep. Betty Komp
	Rep. Wayne Krieger
	Rep. Tobias Read
STAFF PRESENT:	Darian Stanford, Counsel
	Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2149 Work Session HB 2150 Work Session HB 2151 Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
53A	004	Chair Macpherson calls the meeting into order at 8:30 a.m.
<b>INTRODUCT</b>	ION OF COMMITTE	<u>E MEASURES</u>
	005	Chair Macpherson (EXHIBIT A & B)
	013	Rep. Barker
	015	Chair Macpherson
		MOTION: Chair Macpherson moves LC 2092 and 2560 be introduced as committee bills. VOTE: 8-0-1
		<b>EXCUSED: 1 – Rep. Flores</b> Chair Macpherson
		Hearing no objection, declares the motion carried.
<u>HB 2149- WO</u>	<u>RK SESSION</u>	
	022	Darian Stanford, Counsel
53A	034	Chair Macpherson
	040	Rep. Whisnant
	052	Rep. Barker
	058	Chair Macpherson
	059	Phillip Schraddle, Department of Justice
	075	Rep. Bonamici
	079	Schraddle

084	Rep. Whisnant	
092	Schraddle	
100	Rep. Komp	
114	Chair Macpherson	
120	Schraddle	
129	Stanford	
138	Rep. Barker	
139	Chair Macpherson	
	MOTION: Rep. Barker moves HB 2149 to the floor with a	
	DO PASS recommendation.	
	<b>VOTE: 9-0-0</b>	
	Chair Macpherson	
	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.	

REP. BARKER will lead discussion on the floor.

## HB 2150- WORK SESSION

53A

54A

130- WORK SESSION	
150	Darian Stanford, Counsel
185	Rep. Whisnant
194	Chair Macpherson
210	Stanford
218	Rep. Whisnant
220	Chair Macpherson
230	Stanford
233	Rep. Whisnant
238	Rep. Flores
247	Stanford
275	Rep. Flores
290	Rep. Cameron
319	Rep. Barker
326	Chair Macpherson
340	Rep. Whisnant
370	Chair Macpherson
373	Rep. Cameron
375	Rep. Whisnant
387	Rep. Flores
400	Chair Macpherson
017	Rep. Bonamici
020	Chair Macpherson
	MOTION: Chair Macpherson moves to ADOPT HB 2150 -1
	amendments dated 2/5/07 (EXHIBIT C).
	VOTE: 9-0-0
	Chair Macpherson, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIED. MOTION: Der Comencer mense HB 2150 to the floor with a
	MOTION: Rep, Cameron moves HB 2150 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	VOTE: 9-0-0
	Chair Macpherson declares the motion CARRIED. REP.
	CAMERON will lead discussion on the floor.

HB 2151-	HB 2151- WORK SESSION			
	030	Darian Stanford, counsel		
	040	Chair Macpherson		
	050	Rep. Barker		
54A	060	Rep. Bonamici		
	069	Phillip Schraddle, Department of Justice		
	089	Rep. Krieger		
	099	Rep. Flores		
	120	Chair Macpherson		
	128	Stanford		
	147	Chair Macpherson		
	153	Rep. Bonamici		
	171	Stanford		
	179	Rep. Krieger		
	184	Stanford		
	190	Rep. Krieger		
	196	Rep. Barker		
	211	Rep. Flores		
	232	Rep. Whisnant		
	239	Rep. Bonamici		
	249	Rep. Flores		
	254	Rep. Cameron		
		MOTION: Chair Macpherson moves HB 2151 to the floor		
		with a DO PASS recommendation.		
		VOTE: 3-6-0		
		AYE: 3 - Bonamici, Komp, Whisnant		
		NAY: 6 - Barker, Cameron, Flores, Krieger, Read,		
		Macpherson Chain Maan kannan		
		Chair Macpherson The motion FAILS.		
54A	289	Chair Macpherson adjourns the meeting at 9:30 a.m.		
JHA	207	Chan macpherson aujourns the meeting at 9.50 a.m.		

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. Introductions, LC 2092, Staff, 12pp
- B. Introductions, LC 2560, Staff, 5pp
- C. HB 2150, Amendments, Staff, 1p